USD 263 2019-20 SCHEDULE OF FEES

	Regular		DAILY LUNCH FEES			DAILY BREAKFAST FEES		
	\$ 75.00		PreK-5	\$2.60		PreK-5		\$1.60
	\$ 22.50		6-8	\$2.80		6-8		\$1.70
	\$ 22.50							
TECHNOLOGY FEE	¢ 05.00		9-12	\$2.80		9-12		\$1.70
	\$ 25.00		Adult	\$4.00		Adult		\$2.50
	\$ 7.50		Milk	\$0.40		Milk		\$0.40
STUDENT FEE (Nonrefu	,							
	\$ 25.00							
(Free/Reduced Fee)								
	\$ 20.00							
	\$ 10.00							
	\$ 10.00		e free/reduced					
	\$ 10.00		e free/reduced					
HIGH SCHOOL FEES per	r semeste		MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES		Reduced	ATHLETICS:		
A&P Workbook	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50	Agenda Fee	\$ 6.00		Family Pass	\$ 1	00.00
Animal Science	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50	Art 7,8	\$10.00	\$ 3.00	Individual Adult Pass	\$	50.00
AP Am Studies	\$ 20.00	\$ 6.00	Careers 7,8	\$10.00	\$ 3.00	Sr. Citizen Pass (age 60-69)	\$	25.00
	\$ 20.00		English 8	\$ 2.00		Golden Pass (age 70+)		ree
	\$ 12.50	\$ 3.75	Intro to Spanish	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.20			
	\$ 8.00		Physical Education (T-Shirt)	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.40			
	\$ 5.00		Science 7 & 8	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50			
	\$ 5.00		Science Enrichment 7	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.40			
	\$ 10.00		Science Enrichment 8	\$10.00	\$ 3.00			
	\$ 10.00		TECH 7	\$25.00	\$ 7.50			
	\$ 10.00		Woods	\$30.00	\$ 9.00			
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50		\$ 5.00	\$ <u>5.00</u> \$ <u>1.50</u>			
	\$ 10.00 \$ 10.00		Music 6	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50 \$ 1.50			
	\$ 10.00 \$ 10.00		Tech 6	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50 \$ 1.50			
				\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50			
, - F -	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50 \$ 1.50				Dears Marshall (Marshall)	¢	50.00
	\$ 5.00	<u>\$ 1.50</u>				Peer Model / Monthly	-	50.00
0	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00				Textbook Fee	\$	75.00
	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00						
	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00				Reduced Peer/Monthly		15.00
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Reduced Textbook	\$	22.50
	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00						
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50						
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Shuttle Fees per student		
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Flat Fee	-	30.00
Mass Production I or II		\$ 6.00				Reduced Fee	\$	15.00
	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00						
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50						
Product. Welding Process I or II	\$ 20.00	\$ 6.00				Family 4 or more	\$ 1	00.00
Residential Carpentry I or II	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50						
	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Reduced Family	\$	50.00
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
+								
+								
++								
++								
├ ──── ├								
├ ──── ├								
├ ──── ├							L	
├ ──── ├								
<u> </u>						approved by BOE: May	10 0 0	4.0